** For inquiry of items out of above range or with special dimensions. Please do not hesitate to contact with us for availability
.
DPS
CBB21
143
High Voltage Series Metallized Polypropylene film capacitor (Dipped)
Outline Drawing
Specifications

1 Digit 1 Company Code
G G
2~3 Digit 2 to 3 Type Code
DPS( DS)=CBB21 DPS( Code DS)=CBB21
4~6 Digit 4 to 6 Rated capacitance value Code
For example :
103=10×103pF=0.01 F 103=10×103pF=0.01 F
7 Digit 7 Capacitance tolerance Code
J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20% J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20%
8~9 Digit 8 to 9 Rated voltage Code
2J=630V 2K=800V 3A=1000V 3B=1200V 2J=630V 2K=800V 3A=1000V 3B=1200V
3V=1250V 3C=1600V 3D=2000V 3E=2500V 3V=1250V 3C=1600V 3D=2000V 3E=2500V
10~11 Digit 10 to 11 Pitch Expressed by Case No.
10=10.0mm, 15=15.0mm 10=10.0mm, 15=15.0mm
22=22.5mm, 27=27.5mm 22=22.5mm, 27=27.5mm
12~18 Digit 12~18 Type Series Code
Internal use
13 Digit 13 Lead form type code
L= H= K= L=Long Lead H=Straight Cutting K=Kinked
M= N= T= M=Outward Kinked N=Inward Kinked T=Taping
14 16 Digit 14 to 16 Lead length and Taping code
035=3.5 060=6 100=10 035=3.5 060=6 100=10
200=20 250=25 185=taping 200=20 250=25 185=taping
17 Digit 17 Lead length tolerance and taping packaging code
A=±0.3mm B=±0.5mm C=+0.5/-0mm A=±0.3mm B=±0.5mm C=+0.5/-0mm
D=±1mm E=±2mm F=±0.4mm G= D=±1mm E=±2mm F=±0.4mm G=Min
M= R= M=AMMO R=Reel
19 Digit 19 Environmental product code
�H� Halogen--Free �H� Halogen--Free compliant
�R� RoHS �R� RoHS compliant
20 Digit 20 product ID for standard and non-standard product
** For inquiry of items out of above range or with special dimensions. Please do not hesitate to contact with us for availability
.
DPS
CBB21
145
Dimensions(mm)
1. * “*”=capacitance tolerance code, J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20%.
2.
3.
4.
5. ±0.3�, �±0.5�, �±1�.....
6.
630VDC
CR
(uF)
Dimensions mm
Part number
W max H max T max P±1.0 d±0.05
0.001 13 9 6 10 0.6 GDS102*2J10
0.0012 13 9 6 10 0.6 GDS122*2J10
0.0015 13 9 6 10 0.6 GDS152*2J10
0.0018 13 9 6 10 0.6 GDS182*2J10
0.0022 13 11 6.5 10 0.6 GDS222*2J10
0.0027 13 11 6.5 10 0.6 GDS272*2J10
0.0033 13 11 7 10 0.6 GDS332*2J10
0.0039 13 12 7.5 10 0.6 GDS392*2J10
0.0047 13 12 7.5 10 0.6 GDS472*2J10
0.0047 18 11 7 15 0.8 GDS472*2J15
0.0056 18 11 7 15 0.8 GDS562*2J15
0.0068 18 12 7.5 15 0.8 GDS682*2J15
0.0082 18 12 7.5 15 0.8 GDS822*2J15
0.01 18 12 7.5 15 0.8 GDS103*2J15
0.012 18 12 7.5 15 0.8 GDS123*2J15
0.015 18 12 7.5 15 0.8 GDS153*2J15
0.018 18 12 7.5 15 0.8 GDS183*2J15
0.022 18 12 7.5 15 0.8 GDS223*2J15
0.027 18 13 8 15 0.8 GDS273*2J15
0.033 18 13.5 9 15 0.8 GDS333*2J15
0.039 18 13.5 9 15 0.8 GDS393*2J15
0.047 18 14.5 10 15 0.8 GDS473*2J15
0.056 18 17 10 15 0.8 GDS563*2J15
0.068 18 16 11.5 15 0.8 GDS683*2J15
0.082 18 18.5 12.5 15 0.8 GDS823*2J15
0.1 26.5 17 10 22.5 0.8 GDS104*2J22
** For inquiry of items out of above range or with special dimensions. Please do not hesitate to contact with us for availability
.
DPS
CBB21
146
Dimensions(mm)
1. * “*”=capacitance tolerance code, J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20%.
2.
3.